

CHA-52-2018 State Vs Kulvir Singh

Present: Mr. D.S. Sra, Ld. APP for the State
Accused on bail with Sh. Kartar Singh Sidhu, Adv.

PW-4 come present and examined. No other PW is present.

Perusal of the file reveals that all the material witnesses have been examined. Therefore, evidence of the prosecution is closed by order. Now, to come up on 08.11.2023 for recording statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

(Sudhir Kumar), PCS
SDJM/Talwandi Sabo
UID No.PB00378

Date of order 25.10.2023