

State Vs. Kulveer Singh

Present: Mr. Dayajeet Singh Sra, APP for the State.
Accused Kulveer Singh on bail with counsel Sh. Kartar Singh Sidhu, Adv.

Statement of accused under Section 313 of Code of Criminal Procedure has been recorded. Accused has not preferred to lead evidence in defence.

Arguments heard. Vide my separate judgment of even date, accused has been acquitted of the charge framed against him. Bail bonds and surety bonds of accused, if any, are discharged. Case property if any, be dealt with as per rules after expiry of period of appeal or revision, or subject to the result of appeal or revision, if any. Bail bond under Section 437-A Cr.P.C. has been furnished by accused, which are accepted and attested. File, after doing the needful, be consigned to the Judicial Record Room, Talwandi Sabo.

Pronounced in open court
Dated: 08.11.2023

(Sudhir Kumar) PCS,
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Talwandi Sabo/UID No.PB0378.

Sameer
Stenographer Gr.III

(Sudhir Kumar), PCS
SDJM/T.Sabo/08.11.2023