

State Vs. Sukhwinder Singh @ Sukhi (REMP 439/23) (CHA 52/24)

Present: Ld. APP for the State
Accused on bail with counsel Sh.Rahul Rana Advocate

Fresh challan has been presented. Report of Ahlmad perused. It be registered. The date already fixed in the remand papers is 05.10.2024. The CIS number of remand papers be disposed off.

Copy of challan alongwith annexed documents supplied to the accused today in the court free of cost. Now to come up on 05.10.2024 date already fixed for consideration on charge.

Dated:20.08.2024
Sarla, Steno-III

(Manjot Kaur)
JMIC/Derabassi
UID No.PB0596